#### 501968104 06/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Sebastien POUZET | 06/05/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Markem-Imaje        |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 9 rue Gaspard Monge |
| City:           | Bourg-Les-Valence   |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE              |
| Postal Code:    | 26500               |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13518858 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686 Phone: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T2143-17638US01        |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | //Victoria A. Yunker// |

Total Attachments: 1 source=POUZET#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028441 FRAME: 0182

501968104

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I/We have acknowledged receipt, I/we

1/ POUZET Sébastien

of FRENCH nationality,

domiciled at:

I/ Le Mas 07360 SAINT FORTUNAT SUR EYRIEUX FRANCE

sell and assign to Markem-Imaje, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at 9 rue Gaspard Monge 26500 BOURG-LES-VALENCE FRANCE its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING THE AUTONOMY IN CONSUMABLE FLUIDS OF A CONTINUOUS INK JET PRINTER

invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent, Application No. 13/518,858 filed June 22,2012, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States based on said invention, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said Markem-Imaje or its successors or assigns; and I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

| Date: June 5, 2012 | Inventor: POUZET Sébastien |  |
|--------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Date:              | Inventor:                  |  |

PATENT REEL: 028441 FRAME: 0183

**RECORDED: 06/26/2012**